

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22693/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2007 in WA No. 1918/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.S.DEVADASAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE WAREHOUSING CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.M.Mohd. Youseff, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.Sureshan, Adv.for

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in the special leave petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Indu Satiya)

Court Master Court Master